TRADEMARKS ONLY

04-06-2001

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:

on modern of a state of the sta	
Please record the attached original documents or copy to	101656767

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
, 6 .0	Address Children by the 1.1.1.5.4.4
301 West Osborn Road	Address: Chilton Industrial Estate
Phoenix, Arizona 85013	Sudbury, Suffolk CO 10 2XD, UK
() Individual(s) () Association	
() General Partnership () Other	
() Limited Partnership	:
(X) Corporate-Arizona	1
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ()Yes (X)No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States
(X) Assignment () Merger	a domestic representative designate is attached
() Security Agreement () Change of Name	(X) Yes () No
() Other	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: December 20, 1999	nom Assignmenty
	Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached
	()Yes (X)No
4. Application or registration number(s):	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
,	2,298,881
Additional numbers attache	ed? ()Yes (x)No
	tal number of applications and
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:(1)
Name: Herbert L. Allen	
Address:	7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Allen, Dyer, Doppelt, Milbrath & Gilchrist	(X) Enclosed
255 S. Orange Avenue #1401	(X) Any ADDITIONAL fee to be charged to:
Post Office Box 3791 Corlando, FL 32802-3791	8. Deposit Account Number: 01-0484
/05/2001 LMUELLER 00000317 2298881	
FC:481 40.00 0P DO NO.	THOS THE ODAOS
BO NO	T USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	^
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Herbert L. Allen Hirbs	March 15, 2001
Name Signature	Date
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments and document: 3
OMB No. 0651-011 (exp.4/94)	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002264 FRAME: 0630

SUBSTITUTE ASSIGNMENT NUNC PROTUNC OF TRIFECTANT MARK, FEDERAL REGISTRATION NO. 2,298,881 AND ASSOCIATED GOODWILL

This assignment, effective as of the earlier Assignment dated December 20, 1999, is made by and between Farnam Companies, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Arizona, whose principal place of business is at 301 West Osborn Road, Phoenix, Arizona 85013 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), and Antec International Limited, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of the United Kingdom, whose registered office is at Chilton Industrial Estate, Sudbury, Suffolk CO 10 2XD, United Kingdom (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"). The purpose of this Substitute Assignment is to correct the name of Assignee, which was incorrectly listed in the original December 20, 1999 Assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as of the effective date hereinabove, all rights, title, and interests in and to the trademark **TRIFECTANT**, federal Registration Number 2,298,881 (herein the "TRADEMARK"), together with the goodwill of the business associated and symbolized by said TRADEMARK; and together with all rights to damages, profits and/or any remedy whatsoever due or accrued arising out of any past infringement by any entity of said TRADEMARK, or any injury to the goodwill of the business associated with, and symbolized by, said TRADEMARK.

ASSIGNOR further warrants that neither the TRADEMARK nor the goodwill associated therewith has been previously sold, assigned, transferred or otherwise encumbered and that ASSIGNOR owns all of the rights transferred herein. ASSIGNOR agrees to transmit the formal registration grant from the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to Assignee.

FARNAM

Farnam Companies, Inc.

Bv:

Charles B. Duff

President

Date: ____\/

Witness: Dund

renda Broussard-Rios

KP\Hinson\Trifectant-SubAssign.wpd

TRADEMARK REEL: 002264 FRAME: 0631

D STATES PATEET AND TEADERARE CYPICE

In re Registration No. 2,298,881 for Mark: TRIFECTANT

Isauadı

December 7, 1999

Mark Owner: Ampiec am intermational

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

LYNN JAMES AMSON

chose address, telephone number and

tacetrile is: Denn Hero, Egelton, Bloodworth, capouang + Bozaeth

800 NORTH MAGNOLIA AVENUE, SUME 1500

OBLANDO

florida 32803

Phone: 407-841-1200

Fax:

407-423-1831

is heraby designated as Registrant's representative upon whom notice of process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

AH INTERNATIONAL LI

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002264 FRAME: 0632**

RECORDED: 03/19/2001